Form code: MRTA 001a Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
EU RO MUTUAL RECOGNITION
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
MRA0000017
This Certificate is issued to
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Heidelberg, Germany
for
Computers and Programmable Logic Controllers
with type designation(s)
AC500-eCo / S500-eCo
The product is found to comply with
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Computers and Programmable Logic
Controllers
Intended service
PLC based systems subject to classification requirements
This Certificate is valid until 2022-12-05.
Issued at Hamburg on 2017-12-06
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.4-000073-2
Certificate No: MRA0000017
Form code: MRTA 001a Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
AC500-eCo / S500-eCo scalable programmable logic controller system
Type Description
CPUs (AC500-eCo)
PM554-TP 128kB, 8DI / 6DO-T, 24V DC
PM554-TP-ETH 128kB, 8DI / 6DO-T, ETH, 24V DC
PM554-RP 128kB, 8DI / 6DO-R, 24V DC
PM554-RP-AC 128kB, 8DI / 6DO-R, 100-240V AC
PM556-TP-ETH 512kB, 8DI / 6DO-T, ETH, 24V DC
PM564-TP 128kB, 6DI / 6DO-T/2AI/1AO, 24V DC
PM564-TP-ETH 128kB, 6DI / 6DO-T/2AI/1AO, ETH, 24V DC
PM564-RP 128kB, 6DI / 6DO-R/2AI/1AO, 24V DC
PM564-RP-ETH 128kB, 6DI / 6DO-R, ETH, 24V DC
PM564-RP-ETH-AC 128kB, 6DI / 6DO-R, ETH, 100-240V AC
PM564-RP-AC                  128kB, 6DI / 6DO-R/2AI/1AO, 100-240V AC
PM566-TP-ETH 128kB, 8DI / 6DO-R/2AI/1AO, ETH, 24V DC
I/O-Modules (S500-eCo)
DX561 8 DO (24V DC, T), 8 DI (24V DC)
DC561 16 DI/DO (24V DC), configurable
DC562 16 DI/DO (24V DC), configurable
DI561 8 DI (24V DC)
DO561 8 DO (24V DC, T)
DO562 16 DO (24V DC, T)
AX561 4 AI, 2 AO (24V DC), configurable
AI561 4 AI configurable
AO561 2 AO configurable
DI562 16 DI (24V DC)
AI562 2 AI, RTD (resistance temp. detector), configurable
DX571 8 DO (24V DC or 100-240V AC, R, 2A), 8DI (24V DC)
DO571 8 DO (24V DC or 100-240V AC, R, 2A)
DI571 8 DI (100-240V AC)
DI572 16 DI (100-240V AC)
DO572 8 DO triac  (240V AC)
DO573 16 DO (24V DC or 100-240V AC, R, 2A)
Function Modules (S500-eCo)
FM562 Function module for servo and stepper motors
Accessories (AC500-eCo / S500-eCo)
TK503, TK504 Programming Cable
TK506 RS-485 Isolator for COM1 /AC500-eCo)
MC503 SD Memory Card Adaptor
TA561-RTC Real-time Clock Adaptor
TA562-RS Serial RS-485 Adaptor
TA562-RS-RTC Adaptor with Serial RS-485 (COM2) and Real-time Clock
TA560-BAT Lithium battery for real-time clock
TA566 Wall Mounting Acessory (S500-eCo)
L44440901501 Terminal
L44441101501 Terminal